505188012 11/13/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5234781

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WENJUAN LI	05/08/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SHANXI ADD NEW ADDITIVE TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD
Street Address:	BUILDING 6-1-6, NO. 19 HUANGLING RD. XIAODIAN DISTRICT,
City:	TAIYUAN
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	030006

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15776261

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (801)566-0750

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8015666633
Email: docket@tnw.com

Correspondent Name: THORPE NORTH & WESTERN, LLP

Address Line 1: 8180 S 700 E

Address Line 4: SANDY, UTAH 84070

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2897-031.PCT.US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NICOLE AYCOCK
SIGNATURE:	/nicole aycock/
DATE SIGNED:	11/13/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 505188012 REEL: 047486 FRAME: 0905

DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT

Title of Invention: ACID-PICKLING ADDITIVE FOR SURFACE OXIDE SCALE OF STAINLESS STEEL MATERIAL, PREPARATION METHOD THEREOF, AND ACID-PICKLING METHOD

As th	ne below named inventor, L	hereby declare (hat:
This	Declaration is directed to:		
The attached	application		
OB Tyll blade a ben	. A 32 (5 NS)		
Vinne States	S Application Number or PO	T International	Application
13888KI	CT/CN2016/105810	filed on	November 15, 2016
The a	bove-identified application	was made or au	thorized to be made by me.
I belic invention in the abov	eve that I am the original in re-identified application.	ventor or an orig	final joint inventor of a claimed
I have including the claims.	reviewed and understand (he contents of th	e above-identified application,
Where	eas, the undersigned invento scoveries (herein referred to	il to patentabilit r(s) has/hāve m:	y as defined in 37 C.F.R. § 1.56
onting distincts and interest of the Invention and in Now, the Invention and in the Invention and in the Invention and in the Invention, the successors, legal regard to the Invention, the United States and it continuations, reissues extensions thereof, and patent applications are continuations, reissues extensions thereof, and it is Director of the United States and it is a continuation	referred to as the "ASSIGNEE, the end to the ASSIGNEE, the end and to any and all patent a therefore, for good and value to the analysis assigned, and otherwise to presentatives, and assigns, the above-identified United to above-identified United to all foreign countries and just all foreign countries and just all rights of priority resultits. In addition, each undersits.	iging Rd. Xiaod NEE*), desires to ntire worldwide pplications and able consideration gned inventor (* ansfers or has to he entire worldwighted states patent apportance of the urisdictions, income extensions, coung from the filing	on, the receipt and sufficiency (ASSIGNOR") hereby sells or ansferred to the ASSIGNEE, wide right, title, and interest in plication, and any and all other plied for or granted therefor in luding all divisions, and
	Page 1		

and foreign patent authorities to issue any foreign patent, granted for the Invention, to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the same to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns to the full end of the terms for which any and all such patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this Assignment not been made; and each undersigned inventor agrees to execute any and all documents and instruments and perform all lawful acts reasonably related to recording this Assignment or perfecting title to the Invention and all related patents and applications, in the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, whenever requested by the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns.

Each undersigned inventor acknowledges their prior and ongoing obligations to sell, assign, and transfer the rights under this Assignment to the ASSIGNEE and is unaware of any reason why they may not have the full and unencumbered right to sell, assign, and transfer the rights hereby sold, assigned, and transferred, and has not executed, and will not execute, any document or instrument in conflict herewith. Each undersigned inventor also hereby grants the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the right to insert in this Assignment any further identification (including, but not limited to, patent Application Number) which may be necessary or desirable for recordation of this Assignment. This Assignment is governed by the substantive laws of China, and any disputes will be resolved in a court sited in China.

In the event that the filing date and/or Application No. are not entered above at the time I execute this document, and if such information is deemed necessary, I hereby authorize and request the attorneys/agent(s) at HILBORNE HAWKIN & CO., 2875 Michelle Drive, Suite 170, Irvine, California 92606, to insert the filing date and/ or Application No. of said application into this document.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this Declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both

Legal name of Inventor:	Ll, Wenjuan 李文娟
Inventor's Signature:	12, Wenjuan \$280 Date: May 8, 218
Residence	
City/State/Country:	Shanxi, China
	Building 6-1-6, No.19 Huangling Rd.
	Xiaodian District,
Mailing Address:	Shanxi 030006, China
Citizenship:	China